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To: Ron Whitehead, City Manager 
 
From: Randy Moravec, Director 
 
Re: Third Quarter FY 2006 Financial Report 
 
Date: August 15, 2006 
 
 
GENERAL FUND 

 Revenues for the quarter totaled $4.1 million, bringing the amount received through nine 
months to $19.9 million, which is 79.6% of budget and $2.5 million more than received this 
time last year. 

 Property tax is up a significant $1.6 million or 22.7% due to the higher tax rate levied for 
operations and maintenance this fiscal year. 

 Sales tax is $176k or 2.4% over last year. If this trend continues through the year, 
projected collections would come in almost exactly as budgeted. Addison’s experience 
continues to lag the increases enjoyed by Dallas County (up 9.6%) and State of Texas (up 
14.4%). 

 Telecommunication fees are slightly less than the collections from the same period last 
year. This is one revenue source that will continue to decline due to the propensity of 
consumers to use cellular phones over landline phones. 

 Most other revenue sources are at or exceed budget for this time of the year. 
 Second quarter expenditures totaled $5.5 million bringing the year-to-date amount to 

$17.4 million, or 68.7% of budget. If the non-recurring $263k transfer to the Parks capital 
project fund is removed, total expenditures would be only 2.5% more than spent through 
June of last year. 

 
HOTEL FUND 

 Through three-quarters of the fiscal year, the fund recorded revenues of $4.6 million. Hotel 
occupancy taxes were up 13% for the third quarter and for year-to-date, are up 15%. All 
but three of the Town’s 22 hotels posted gains, with those in the full-services and business 
moderate categories performing the best. Revenues for the next two quarters may be 
impacted by the remodeling of the Marriott Quorum, which will take out a third of their 
rooms for the next few months, although that hotel showed a 6% gain in occupancy tax for 
the third quarter. 

 Conference Center rental recovered the past two quarters but is still down 5% compared 
to last year. 

 YTD expenditures totaled $4.5 million or $547k more than last year, but well within this 
year’s budget. The Council’s decision to have a fireworks program during the Labor Day 
weekend will require a budget amendment.

Financial & Strategic 
 Services Department 

M E M O 
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AIRPORT FUND 

 Operating revenue for the year totals $2.9 million, or $77k more than generated last year. 
Although rental revenue is up slightly, the amount received is less than anticipated in the 
budget, which had assumed higher revenues generated by increased rental rates. The 
shortfall is attributed to various reasons, including concessions granted west-side T-Hangars 
inconvenienced by paving work and the default of Skytech and the termination of their 
lease. 

 Year-to-date operating expenses of $2.2 million contributed to net income of $640k, 
compared to the $719k amount recorded this time last year. 

 Working capital has not yet been significantly affected by the completion of the fuel farm. 
Although substantially completed, the Town and contractor are in the process of resolving 
final issues prior to authorizing final payment to the contractor. 

 The long-term trend for airport working capital is one of caution due to the projection of 
revenues coming in less than budget. 

 
UTILITY FUND 

 Through nine months the volume of water sold is up 25.8% from the same time last year. 
Combined with the higher water and sewer rates in place, the fund has taken in $1.9 
million more than a year ago. 

 Net income of $2.1 million is substantially better than the $55k income generated through 
June 2005. 

 The general outlook for this fund has improved to positive. The only potential cause for 
concern is if DWU requires its member cities to go to mandatory water rationing. 

  
CASH AND INVESTMENT REPORT 

 Cash for all funds as of June 30, 2006 totaled $ 37.5 million, a net increase of $425k from 
the beginning of the quarter. The increase is attributed to the Utility fund’s growth in 
revenues as well as the receipt of $1.4 million in DART grant monies for Arapaho road. 

 The Town’s average investment yield to maturity as of 6/30/06 was 4.67%, a good 
increase from the 3.94% of the previous quarter and the average weighted maturity was 
335 days. 

 The Town’s return is still below the Texpool return but the variance is now within 35 basis 
points. As the Town continues to lock-in higher rates with longer maturities, the Town’s 
portfolio will begin to generate rates in excess of this benchmark. 



Budget Actual PY Actual Budget Actual PY Actual Budget Actual PY Actual Budget Actual PY Actual Budget Actual PY Actual
RESOURCES

Ad Valorem Tax 8,465$      8,516$      6,936$      -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             8,465$      8,516$      6,936$      
Non-Property Tax 10,774      7,943        7,733        4,450        3,410        2,968        -               -               -               -               -               -               15,224      11,354      10,701      
Franchise Fees 2,752        766           648           -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               2,752        766           648           
Service/Permitting/License Fees 1,633        1,317        1,189        1,049        670           612           1,112        739           727           9,013        6,426        4,559        12,808      9,151        7,087        
Rental, Interest and Other Income 1,483        1,438        954           669           530           500           3,419        2,235        2,147        55             100           67             5,626        4,303        3,668        
Transfers and Other Sources -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               4,400        -               -               -               -               -               4,400        

Total Resources 25,107      19,980      17,460      6,168        4,611        4,080        4,531        2,974        7,274        9,069        6,525        4,626        44,874      34,090      33,440      

APPLICATION OF RESOURCES
Personal Services 17,232      11,988      11,297      1,427        936           818           281           189           141           1,227        770           703           20,167      13,883      12,959      
Supplies and Materials 1,042        694           630           221           95             119           22             9               3               99             55             60             1,384        853           812           
Maintenance 1,762        982           1,296        371           267           227           1,849        937           838           304           119           150           4,286        2,306        2,511        
Contractual Services 3,923        2,698        2,550        3,521        2,377        2,211        1,716        1,071        1,073        4,762        3,014        3,023        13,923      9,161        8,857        
Capital Equipment Amortization 1,077        803           864           17             13             16             -               -               -               17             13             16             1,112        829           896           
Capital Equipment/Projects 65             3               118           150           249           -               3,168        1,471        553           589           42             493           3,972        1,765        1,164        
Transfers and Other Uses** 263           263           -               706           529           528           384           288           159           2,350        1,763        1,722        3,703        2,843        2,409        

Total Application of Resources 25,365      17,432      16,755      6,413        4,467        3,919        7,420        3,966        2,767        9,349        5,777        6,167        48,547      31,641      29,608      

Net Change in Fund Balances (258)$       2,549$      705           (245)$       144$         161$         (2,889)$    (992)$       4,507$      (280)$       749$         (1,541)      (3,673)$    2,449$      3,832        

Notes:
* Totals may not exactly match due to rounding.
** Transfers and other uses includes interfund transfers and and retirement of debt in the Airport and Utility funds.

Utility Fund Total Major Operating Funds*

TOWN OF ADDISON
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF MAJOR OPERATING FUNDS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

All Amounts Expressed in Thousands of Dollars

General Fund Hotel Fund Airport Fund

UNAUDITED ACTUAL AMOUNTS COMPARED TO THE 2006 ADOPTED BUDGET AND PREVIOUS YEAR ACTUAL FOR SAME PERIOD
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Amended YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Advalorem taxes:
Current taxes 8,419,500$      140,322$      8,467,227$   100.6% 6,839,830$   98.9%
Delinquent taxes 25,710             (1,105)           9,090            35.4% 48,332          885.2%
Penalty & interest 19,290             13,743          39,965          207.2% 47,651          436.8%

Non-property taxes:
Sales tax 9,924,100        2,445,034     7,464,203     75.2% 7,291,347     74.7%
Alcoholic beverage tax 849,750           247,214        479,007        56.4% 441,145        56.1%

Franchise / right-of-way use fees:
Electric franchise 1,619,430        7,959            7,959            0.5% 7,486            0.5%
Gas franchise 194,980           -                   241,378        123.8% 189,298        88.8%
Telecommunication access fees* 742,940           176,548        363,000        48.9% 391,625        49.4%
Cable franchise 107,430           30,681          87,614          81.6% 55,068          52.8%
Street rental fees 7,000               7,607            17,440          249.1% 4,753            67.9%
Sanitation 80,000             3,534            48,468          60.6% -                   0.0%

Licenses and permits:
Business licenses and permits 149,030           43,672          92,896          62.3% 89,632          62.4%
Building and construction permits 303,130           128,955        417,734        137.8% 262,499        103.2%

Intergovernmental revenue -                  -                   -                   0.0% 119,695        0.0%
Service fees:

General government 960                 92                 221               23.0% 561               79.0%
Public safety 759,270           143,856        482,059        63.5% 523,337        72.8%
Urban development 4,450               3,445            7,621            171.3% 3,041            148.3%
Streets and sanitation 184,680           49,815          140,044        75.8% 134,021        75.3%
Recreation 65,150             21,152          51,151          78.5% 46,385          67.4%
Interfund 166,400           41,600          124,800        75.0% 129,680        75.3%

Court fines 944,970           433,380        969,124        102.6% 549,050        74.5%
Interest earnings 267,000           106,044        241,834        90.6% 128,966        113.5%
Rental income 119,000           32,500          75,833          63.7% 80,620          62.0%
Other 152,500           65,015          151,579        99.4% 75,695          336.4%

Total Revenues 25,106,670$    4,141,063$   19,980,247$ 79.6% 17,459,716$ 73.5%

NOTES:
  1) N/A - Not Applicable
  2) * Telecommunication fee revenue may be understated since these fees are due 45 days following the end of the quarter.

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
GENERAL FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year
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Amended YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

General Government:
City manager 1,285,600$      291,927$      948,370$      73.8% 884,121$      73.0%
Financial & strategic services 1,014,140        234,125        719,873        71.0% 665,304        65.6%
General services 831,450           160,866        493,922        59.4% 474,033        73.2%
Municipal court 429,190           77,741          281,342        65.6% 267,255        64.8%
Human resources 371,570           60,784          260,113        70.0% 259,025        66.1%
Information technology 1,088,010        226,046        713,919        65.6% 658,925        63.0%
Combined services 902,120           194,699        578,411        64.1% 693,757        90.0%
Council projects 419,590           41,890          361,727        86.2% 337,610        90.4%

Public safety:
Police 7,395,220        1,690,520     5,198,972     70.3% 4,963,867     68.0%
Fire 5,574,320        1,292,119     3,927,847     70.5% 3,766,122     72.3%

Development services 637,340           114,444        383,010        60.1% 392,905        69.3%
Streets 1,456,140        291,204        874,658        60.1% 895,555        63.7%
Parks and Recreation:

Parks 2,428,830        544,090        1,569,162     64.6% 1,478,124     66.3%
Recreation 1,267,980        311,825        857,186        67.6% 1,018,198     78.8%

OTHER FINANCING USES
Transfer to parks capital project fund 263,000           -                   263,000        100.0% -                   0.0%

Total Expenditures 25,364,500$    5,532,279$   17,431,513$ 68.7% 16,754,800$ 70.2%

NOTES:
  1) N/A - Not Applicable

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
GENERAL FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year
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Amended YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
 Hotel/Motel occupancy taxes 4,450,000$      1,169,454     3,410,492$   76.6% 2,968,394$   87.3%
 Proceeds from special events 1,049,300        589,454        670,029        63.9% 611,511        58.1%
 Conference centre rental 490,000           108,714        341,239        69.6% 358,994        102.6%
 Theatre centre rental 84,000             13,004          51,701          61.5% 62,056          82.7%
 Interest and miscellaneous 94,700             53,105          137,055        144.7% 78,829          137.3%
Total Revenues 6,168,000        1,933,731     4,610,516     74.7% 4,079,784$   82.7%

Expenditures and other uses:
Visitor services 799,810           212,911        513,900        64.3% 487,203        63.3%
Marketing 996,710           291,164        728,611        73.1% 661,487        74.2%
Special events 2,246,230        868,272        1,284,442     57.2% 1,177,452     58.8%
Conference centre 1,148,260        232,378        850,156        74.0% 616,302        72.5%
Performing arts 516,010           184,072        461,590        89.5% 448,721        88.7%
Capital projects -                  18,777          98,482          0.0% -                   0.0%
Other financing uses:

Transfer to debt service fund 705,890           176,473        529,418        75.0% 528,457        75.0%
Total Expenditures and Other

6,412,910$      1,984,046$   4,466,599$   69.7% 3,919,622$   68.5%

NOTES:
  1) N/A - Not Applicable
  2) Amounts spent by special project:

Public Relations 663,330$         208,084$      454,750$      68.6% 459,941$      75.4%
Oktoberfest 558,170           3,607            8,765            1.6% 2,731            0.6%
Kaboom Town 175,220           60,904          61,053          34.8% 49,299          29.4%
Calendar 44,480             -                   39,656          89.2% 40,693          91.5%
Hotel Support Program 260,000           77,431          143,567        55.2% 159,229        79.6%
Taste Addison 613,470           484,979        531,202        86.6% 552,005        99.6%
Jazz Festival 251,400           74,056          152,293        60.6% 231,805        109.4%
Shakespeare Festival 31,000             -                   16,528          53.3% -                   0.0%
Summer Jazz Festival 24,100             12,429          12,789          53.1% -                   0.0%
Book Fair 4,580               -                   2,268            49.5% 4,070            66.0%
Texas to Tuscany -                  2,397            3,178            N/A -                   0.0%
Lone Star Drive In -                  9,888            9,888            N/A
Weekend to Wipe Out Cancer 13,000             (874)              -                   0.0% 2,655            20.4%

                   TOTAL 2,638,750$      932,901$      1,435,937$   54.4% 1,502,428$   64.9%

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
HOTEL FUND
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YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
DART Grants 752,000$         -$                 -$                 0.0% -$                 0.0%
Interest income and other 85,000             43,558          115,764        136.2% 95,230          1.1%

      Total Revenues 837,000           43,558          115,764        13.8% 95,230$        11.5%

Expenditures:
Personal services 50,000             4,353            13,789          27.6% 21,155          42.3%
Design and engineering 138,000           10,131          12,734          9.2% 381,896        196.3%
Construction and equipment: 1,298,000        (6,210)           -                   0.0% 3,442,342     75.3%

       Total Expenditures 1,486,000$      8,274$          26,523$        1.8% 3,845,393$   79.8%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
Interest income and other 12,000$           7,270$          16,801$        140.0% 11,531$        230.6%
Developer contributions 184,000           -                   -                   0.0% -                   0.0%
Transfer from street capital project fund 263,000           -                   263,000        100.0% -                   0.0%

      Total Revenues 459,000           7,270            279,801        61.0% 11,531$        230.6%

Expenditures:
Personal services 5,000               186               1,199            24.0% 3,552            N/A
Design and engineering 53,000             5,346            25,408          47.9% 35,798          N/A
Construction and equipment: 779,000           -                   35,230          4.5% 68,596          19.6%

       Total Expenditures 837,000$         5,532$          61,837$        7.4% 107,946$      30.8%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
PARKS CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
STREET CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
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YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues and other sources:
Interest earnings and other 2,000$             -$                 755$             37.8% 4,301$          215.1%

Total Revenues 2,000               -                   755               37.8% 4,301$          215.1%

Expenditures:
Personal services 12,000             685               1,479            12.3% 4,501            45.0%
Design and engineering 122,000           (13,611)         73,812          60.5% 21,028          9.1%
Construction and equipment -                      -                   -                   0.0% -                   0.0%

Total Expenditures 134,000$         (12,926)$       75,291$        56.2% 25,529$        10.6%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
Intergovernmental income -$                    -$                 -$                 555,178$      N/A
Interest earnings and other 40,000             23,805          61,140          152.9% 45,216          60.3%

Total Revenues 40,000             23,805          61,140          152.9% 600,394$      800.5%

Expenditures and other uses:
Personal services -                      439               25,342          N/A 69,502          139.0%
Design and engineering 250,000           47,551          177,028        70.8% 217,018        72.3%
Construction and equipment 1,205,280        (264,044)       -                   0.0% 924,422        32.7%

Total Expenditures 1,455,280$      (216,054)$     202,370$      13.9% 1,210,942$   38.1%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
2002 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

TOWN OF ADDISON
2000 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

2005-06 FY 2004-05

2005-06 FY
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YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
Intergovenmental -$                    1,373,045$   1,373,045$   N/A 1,422,812$   N/A
Interest earnings and other 150,000           74,483          115,085        76.7% 190,856        127.2%

Total Revenues 150,000           1,447,528     1,488,130     992.1% 1,613,668$   1075.8%

Expenditures and other uses:
Personal services 50,000             -                   325               0.6% 12,640          25.3%
Design and engineering 450,000           12,577          89,311          19.8% 110,704        24.6%
Construction and equipment 8,100,000        199,549        3,597,286     44.4% 5,131,542     63.4%

Total Expenditures 8,600,000$      212,127$      3,686,922$   42.9% 5,254,886$   61.1%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Revenues:
Bond proceeds 1,500,000$      -$                 1,500,000$   100.0% -$                 0.0%
Interest earnings and other 5,000               12,208          26,694          533.9% -                   0.0%

Total Revenues 1,505,000        12,208          1,526,694     101.4% -$                 0.0%

Expenditures and other uses:
Bond sale costs 12,000             -                   -                   0.0% -                   0.0%
Design and engineering -                      7,042            7,042            0.0% -                   0.0%
Construction and equipment 1,493,000        228,052        228,052        15.3% -                   0.0%

Total Expenditures 1,505,000$      235,094$      235,094$      15.6% -$                 0.0%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
2004 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
2006 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year
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Amended YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Operating revenues:
Operating grants 30,000$           -$                 -$                 0.0% -$                 0.0%
Fuel flowage fees 1,065,000        265,408        716,664        67.3% 695,625        69.6%
Rental 3,330,000        793,132        2,113,453     63.5% 2,048,401     66.7%
User fees 47,000             10,192          22,179          47.2% 31,110          88.9%

    Total operating revenues 4,472,000        1,068,732     2,852,296     63.8% 2,775,136     67.1%

Operating expenses:
Town - Personal services 281,130           67,837          188,785        67.2% 141,413        49.8%
Town - Supplies 22,300             5,074            9,324            41.8% 2,761            18.4%
Town - Maintenance 26,250             6,401            16,730          63.7% 21,758          93.6%
Town - Contractual services 636,100           188,714        389,997        61.3% 280,429        68.8%
Grant - Maintenance 60,000             -                   60,000          100.0% 68,537          114.2%
Operator operation & maintenance 1,762,660        396,530        860,364        48.8% 748,024        59.9%
Operator service contract 1,080,000        216,133        681,268        63.1% 792,907        76.2%

    Total operating expenses 3,868,440        880,689        2,206,468     57.0% 2,055,830     66.8%
    Net operating income 603,560           188,043        645,828        107.0% 719,306        68.2%

Non-Operating revenues (expenses):
Interest earnings and other 59,000             45,693          121,450        205.8% 98,797          282.3%
Interest on debt, fiscal fees & other (169,360)          (42,340)         (127,020)       75.0% (158,850)       75.0%

    Total non-operating
     revenues (expenses) (110,360)          3,353            (5,570)           5.0% (60,053)         34.0%

Net income (loss) 493,200$         191,396$      640,258$      129.8% 659,253$      75.0%
(excluding depreciation)

CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

Net income (excluding depreciation) 493,200$         191,396$      640,258$      129.8% 659,253        75.0%
Sources (uses) of working capital:

Bond proceeds -                      -                   -                   4,400,000     N/A
Retirement of long-term debt (215,000)          (53,750)         (161,250)       75.0% -                   0.0%
Net additions to fixed assets with grants (70,000)           (20,785)         (21,285)         30.4% -                   0.0%
Other net additions to fixed assets (3,097,500)       (624,832)       (1,449,479)    46.8% (552,161)       N/A

    Net sources (uses) of
     working capital (3,382,500)       (699,367)       (1,632,014)    48.2% 3,847,839     -1553.0%

Net increase (decrease) in
 working capital (2,889,300)       (507,971)       (991,756)       34.3% 4,507,092     714.4%
Beginning fund balance 3,180,440        2,696,659     3,180,444     100.0% 1,573,835     103.9%

Ending fund balance 291,140$         2,188,688$   2,188,688$   751.8% 6,080,927$   283.4%

NOTES:
  1)  N/A - Not Applicable

2) Operating income and portions of operating expenses are underrported by one month due to transactions being
accounted for by operator one month and not reported to Town until following month.

AIRPORT FUND
FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF  REVENUES, EXPENDITURES

AND CHANGES TO WORKING CAPITAL COMPARED TO BUDGET
With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year

2005-06 FY 2004-05
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Amended YTD as % YTD as %
Category Budget 3rd Quarter Year-to-Date of Budget Year-to-Date of Budget

Operating revenues:
  Water sales 4,210,800$      1,249,899$   3,157,433$   75.0% 1,998,617$   54.4%
  Sewer charges 4,741,400        1,251,396     3,219,906     67.9% 2,521,960     61.5%
  Tap fees 1,000               5,200            6,300            630.0% 1,185            118.5%
  Penalties 60,000             17,219          42,003          70.0% 37,532          62.6%
    Total operating revenues 9,013,200        2,523,714     6,425,642     71.3% 4,559,294     58.2%

Operating expenses:
  Water purchases 2,469,600        396,136        1,431,066     57.9% 1,424,692     62.6%
  Wastewater treatment 1,814,800        318,476        1,213,756     66.9% 1,295,959     76.0%
  Utility operations 2,125,260        444,831        1,327,018     62.4% 1,230,733     59.5%
    Total operating expenses 6,409,660        1,159,443     3,971,840     62.0% 3,951,384     65.3%
    Net operating income 2,603,540        1,364,271     2,453,802     94.2% 607,910        34.1%

Non-Operating revenues (expenses):
Interest income and other 55,300             38,814          99,808          180.5% 67,189          59.2%
Interest on bonded debt
 and fiscal charges (635,130)          (158,783)       (476,348)       75.0% (620,085)       75.0%

    Total non-operating
     revenues (expenses) (579,830)          (119,969)       (376,540)       64.9% (552,896)       77.5%

Net income (excluding depreciation) 2,023,710$      1,244,302$   2,077,262$   102.6% 55,014$        5.1%

CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

    Net income (loss) 2,023,710        1,244,302     2,077,262     102.6% 55,014          5.1%

Sources (uses) of working capital:
  Retirement of long-term debt (1,715,000)       (429,050)       (1,286,550)    75.0% (1,101,750)    75.0%
  Net additions to fixed assets (589,200)          (37,496)         (42,177)         7.2% (493,328)       64.0%
    Net sources (uses) of
     working capital (2,304,200)       (466,546)       (1,328,727)    57.7% (1,595,078)    71.2%

Net increase (decrease) in
 working capital (280,490)          777,756        748,535        -266.9% (1,540,064)    131.7%
Beginning fund balance 1,869,470        1,840,245     1,869,466     100.0% 3,151,828     86.5%

Ending fund balance 1,588,980$      2,618,001$   2,618,001$   164.8% 1,611,764$   65.1%

NOTES:
  1) N/A - Not Applicable

2) Purchases of water and wastewater treatment services are underreported by one to two months due to
prior year accruals and delay in receiving billings from Dallas Water Utilities.

2005-06 FY 2004-05

TOWN OF ADDISON
UTILITY FUND

FY 2006 QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF  REVENUES, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES TO WORKING CAPITAL COMPARED TO BUDGET

With Comparative Information from Prior Fiscal Year
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Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative Monthly Cumulative

October 937,156$     937,156$       8.0% 4.4% 11.1% 11.1% 8.6% 8.6%
November 864,460$     1,801,616$    -2.1% 1.2% 8.4% 10.0% 15.8% 11.7%
December 709,412$     2,511,028$    10.6% 3.7% 8.4% 9.5% 16.6% 13.2%
January 1,027,739$  3,538,767$    0.1% 2.6% 8.3% 9.1% 13.4% 13.3%
February 805,255$     4,344,022$    10.4% 4.0% 15.0% 10.1% 15.3% 13.6%
March 675,147$     5,019,169$    4.7% 4.1% 10.3% 10.1% 17.8% 14.2%
April 966,862$     5,986,031$    -2.9% 2.9% 3.2% 8.8% 10.2% 13.5%
May 724,090$     6,710,121$    0.5% 2.6% 10.2% 9.0% 15.8% 13.8%
June 754,082$     7,464,203$    0.3% 2.4% 14.8% 9.6% 19.3% 14.4%
July
August
September

Budget 05-06: 9,924,100$    
Projected Year-End 9,923,700$    

TOWN OF ADDISON
Schedule of Sales Tax Collections

and Related Analyses
For the fiscal year ending September 30, 2006

% Change from
Prior Year

TOWN OF ADDISON
% Change from

2005-06 Collections
% Change from

Prior Year Prior Year

DALLAS COUNTY STATE OF TEXAS

Monthly Sales Tax Collections
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06 to 05 06 to 05
Number Percentage Amount Percentage % Diff. Amount Percentage % Diff.

Full Service
Marriott Quorum 548           14% 209,651$     18% 6% 651,066$     19% 4%
Intercontinental 529           13% 249,542       21% 9% 718,497       21% 22%
Crown Plaza 429           11% 123,021       11% 35% 347,988       10% 32%

1,506        38% 582,214       50% 13% 1,717,550    50% 16%

Extended Stay
Budget Suites 344           9% 18,750         2% 57% 42,565         1% 36%
Best Western 70             2% 12,787         1% 15% 37,121         1% 44%
Marriott Residence 150           4% 51,124         4% 54% 137,619       4% 25%
Summerfield Suites 132           3% 32,026         3% -5% 99,816         3% -10%
Homewood Suites 128           3% 39,673         3% 7% 108,002       3% -3%
Springhill Suites 159           4% 54,993         5% 17% 160,181       5% 16%

983           24% 209,354       18% 20% 585,304       17% 11%

Business Moderate
Marriott Courtyard Quorum 176           4% 79,314         7% 24% 228,478       7% 22%
LaQuinta Inn 152           4% 45,676         4% 24% 122,542       4% 24%
Marriott Courtyard Proton 147           4% 30,424         3% 24% 104,265       3% 22%
Country Inn 102           3% 19,739         2% -10% 70,352         2% 6%
Hilton Garden Inn 96             2% 45,544         4% 22% 124,366       4% 20%
Holiday Inn - Arapaho 101           3% 33,311         3% 40% 91,966         3% 45%
Comfort Inn 86             2% 14,361         1% 4% 42,467         1% 21%

860           21% 268,370       23% 14% 784,436       23% 17%

Economy
Motel 6 168           4% 19,431         2% 5% 54,599         2% 6%
Hampton Inn 160           4% 49,693         4% 32% 137,028       4% 34%
Quality Inn * 118           3% 8,112          1% -63% 35,497         1% -42%
Addison Comfort Suites 78             2% 18,695         2% 8% 60,570         2% 21%
Super 8 78             2% 9,698          1% 23% 24,636         1% 17%
Best Value Inn 63             2% 3,887          0% 52% 10,872         0% 27%

665           17% 109,517       9% 3% 323,202       9% 9%

TOTAL 4,014        100% 1,169,454$  100% 13% 3,410,492$  100% 15%

NOTES:
*  Property is experiencing change of ownership and is two months delayed in providing tax receipts.

YTD FY 06

TOWN OF ADDISON HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTION
Hotels By Service Type for the Quarter and Year-To-Date Ended June 30, 2006

With Comparisons to Prior Year

Rooms 3rd Quarter FY 06

Compiled: 8/15/2006 Page 13



TOWN OF ADDISON
INTERIM STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

For the Quarter Ending June 30, 2006

Balance Quarter Quarter Balance
Fund 3/31/2006 Receipts Disbursements 6/30/2006

General Fund 10,437,762$    4,635,083$               6,367,864$               8,704,981$               
Special Revenue Funds:
  Hotel 4,440,928        2,174,783                 2,124,052                 4,491,659                 
  Public Safety 52,509             53,572                      -                                106,081                    
  Muncipal Court 320,964           238,824                    229,873                    329,915                    
  Arbor 78,772             8,420                        12,725                      74,467                      
Debt Service Funds:
  G. O. Bonds 2,289,395        269,805                    151,738                    2,407,462                 
  Hotel Revenue Bonds 559,825           183,017                    -                                742,842                    
Capital Projects Funds:
  Streets 3,918,435        55,979                      20,694                      3,953,720                 
  Parks 656,007           7,270                        5,531                        657,746                    
  2000 G. O. Bonds (16,731)            34,698                      21,772                      (3,805)                       
  2002 G.O. Bonds 1,957,932        551,893                    325,237                    2,184,588                 
  2004 G.O. Bonds (5,199)              1,447,528                 700,736                    741,593                    
  2006 G.O. Bonds 1,514,486        282,462                    769,393                    1,027,555                 
Enterprise Funds:
  Utility 2,653,061        2,511,299                 1,268,035                 3,896,325                 
  Airport 3,739,195        1,136,195                 1,452,441                 3,422,949                 
Internal Service Funds:
  Capital Replacement 2,526,629        304,670                    138,470                    2,692,829                 
  Information Services 1,910,691        124,839                    6,358                        2,029,172                 
      TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 37,034,661$    14,020,337$            13,594,919$            37,460,079$            

Note:  Cash inflows and outflows represent revenues, expenditures, and investment transactions.

INVESTMENTS BY MATURITY AND TYPE
For the Quarter Ending June 30, 2006

Yield
Type % of Portfolio to Maturity Amount

Pools 15.73% 5.00% 5,930,945$               
Agencies 84.27% 4.67% 31,779,557               
Treasuries 0.00% 0.00% -                                

Total Investments 100.00% 37,710,502              

Accrued Interest Earnings 286,405                    
Demand Deposits (536,828)                   

      TOTAL 37,460,079$            
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COLLATERAL SUMMARY

The first and most important objective for public funds investments is safety of assets.  Therefore, all non-government security investments and bank
accounts in excess of FDIC coverage must be secured by collateral.  The bank balances and investments are monitored on a regular basis for appropriate
coverage by marking the collateral to market. Collateral levels are adjusted to secure the varying levels of receipts throughout the fiscal year.

Town of Addison
Collateral Analysis

Demand Deposit Cash
June 30, 2006

Pledged Ending
Pledging Safekeeping Account Security Security Market FDIC Bank Difference

Institution Location Title Description Par Value Value Insurance Balance Over(Under)

Frost Bank Federal Reserve Operating GNMA due:
20-Feb-28 835,240$             852,563$             
15-Oct-35 1,154,772$          1,086,454$          

1,990,012$          1,939,017$          100,000$            242,662          1,796,355$          

Compiled: 8/16/2006 Page 15





Investment Portfolio Summary

For the Quarter Ended

June 30, 2006

Prepared By
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Second Quarter of Calendar Year 2006 

Review 

The equity markets stumbled and the labor market (as measured by non-farm payroll growth) 
weakened during the quarter. Although the U.S. economy clearly slowed from the rapid 5.6% 
pace of the first quarter, the second quarter story was less about slowing economic growth and 
more about rising inflation. Or more precisely, the Fed’s perception that inflation could potentially 
maintain momentum that had recently shown up in several indices, most notably in core 
consumer inflation which exceeded forecasts in each of three CPI releases during the quarter. 
Fed talk held particular importance as many Fed Governors and Regional Fed Presidents 
weighed in, initially on early completion of monetary tightening, then on the possibility of over-
tightening and eventually the notion that the Fed might still be a long way away from wrapping up 
the two year old tightening cycle.             

With the Fed hiking short-term rates for the 17th time in row, oil prices drifting toward $75 per 
barrel and mortgage rates nearing 6.75%, there was ample reason to expect that the U.S. 
consumer might not have enough disposable income left at the end of the day to fuel brisk, or 
even adequate economic growth. But the consumer still spent, simply at a decreasing rate. 
Consumer confidence reached a four-year high in April before easing-back a notch in response 
to the shaky stock market. New and existing home sales slowed but still managed to gallop along 
at just below record pace, while retail sales enjoyed a solid if less spectacular quarter. In the 
desired soft-landing scenario of gradually slowing economic growth and diminishing inflationary 
pressure, the economy was doing its part. Unfortunately, inflation wasn’t being quite as 
cooperative.  

Key Economic Indicators:  

 MANUFACTURING 
The factory sector seemed to decelerate as the quarter ended, although a trend has hardly 
been established. Factory orders fell 0.1% in May following a 0.8% rise in May. The Institute 
for Supply Management (ISM)’s factory index declined from 57.3 to 54.4  in May but still 
managed to extend its streak of 37 consecutive months over 50, a level which indicates a 
general factory expansion. April and May durable goods orders fell by 4.7% and 0.2% 
respectively although the lion’s share of the drop was due to a huge decline in always volatile 
aircraft orders.      

 EMPLOYMENT 
Job creation, as measured by non-farm payrolls, slowed down in each of the last three 
releases during the quarter, averaging only 125k per month. This is probably indicative of 
employers sensing an economic decline from the rapid pace of the prior quarter. The 
unemployment rate actually fell to 4.6%, equaling the recent low from July 2001.     

 RETAIL SALES 
Advance retail sales also reflected a slowing trend during the quarter as March, April and 
May sales rose by 0.7, 0.8% and 0.1%. This was a far cry from the adjusted January jump of 
3.0%. Auto sales have been on a steady decline as total sales of cars and light trucks have 
dropped in each of the last three months of the second quarter. It appears as though 
shoppers may finally be feeling the crunch of near record gas prices.    

 HOUSING  
The trend in home sales is down as well, although from record highs recorded roughly six 
months ago. Predictably, mortgage rates have been creeping higher – the average 30-year 
conventional mortgage rate hit a four-year high of 6.61% in May.      

 OIL 
Oil prices climbed still higher during the quarter due largely to recent conflict and instability in 
the Middle East. Crude futures ended June at a record high of $74.81. The average price for 
regular unleaded gasoline for the week ending June 26, 2006 was $2.80 per gallon.  
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 INFLATION 
Core CPI was probably the single most important data series during the quarter as it topped 
forecasts and rose by 0.3% in March, April and May. Although the year-over-year increase 
was still only 2.1%, the three-month annualized rate was a troubling 3.7%, a number that 
seemingly worried Fed officials a great deal.  

The core personal consumption expenditures (PCE) index, a favorite of the Fed, increased 
by a 2.0% quarter-over-quarter rate through May, near the high end of the Fed’s comfort 
level.     

 FED MEETINGS 

- May 10th – Rates increased 25 bps – 5.00% target  

As expected, the FOMC tightened monetary policy for the 16th consecutive time. There was a 
somewhat hawkish tone (inflation fighting mentality) to the official statement as committee 
members said that “additional increases may yet be needed”.        

- June 29th – Rates increased 25 bps – 5.25% target 

Again, it was no surprise as the Fed raised the funds target by another 25 bps. The market 
was anticipating another hawkish statement from the committee, but the official statement 
said that “economic growth was moderating” and that this moderation “should help limit 
inflation pressures over time”.        

Market Movement: 

 Treasury markets remained volatile as the Fed’s professed focus on data caused the market 
to react to every little economic release. The six-month Treasury-bill, which opened the 
quarter at 4.82%, rose 42 bps to close at 5.24%. The two-year T-note opened the quarter at 
4.82% and traded as high as 5.28% before settling in to close 34 bps higher at 5.16%. The 
yield curve became slightly inverted from six months out.  

 Stock markets had a mixed quarter with tech stocks getting hit especially hard. The S&P fell 
almost 2% and the NASDAQ fell 7%, erasing the 1st quarter’s 6% gain, while the DOW 
squeaked out a very slight gain. Equity investors are being buffeted by geopolitical turmoil, 
high oil prices, and rising interest rates. 

 The TexPool average rate during the second quarter came in at 4.88%, up 44 basis points 
from the first quarter’s 4.44%.  This rate will continue to rise along with the overnight fed 
funds rate and is currently near 5.25%. 

 INTEREST RATES 

  Fed 
Funds 

3 mo  
T-bill 

6 mo  
T-bill 

2 yr  
T-note 

3 yr 
T-note 

10 yr  
T-note 

Last 3/31/06 4.75% 4.61% 4.82% 4.82% 4.82% 4.85% 

High   5.04% 5.31% 5.28% 5.26% 5.25% 

Low     4.64% 4.83% 4.81% 4.79% 4.85% 

End 6/30/06 5.25% 4.99% 5.24% 5.16% 5.13% 5.14% 
 
Portfolio Activity since March 31st: 

 The second quarter brought a total of $10.5 million in maturities, with $6mm in April and 
$4.5mm in June.  All of these funds were reinvested at much higher yields. 

 In mid-April $3 million was invested in a FFCB 3.24% note maturing 3/17/08. This deep 
discount callable bond is unlikely to be called due to the very low coupon. The bond fit our 
strategy of extending maturities and came at a yield to maturity of 5.27%. 

 Two additional purchases were made in mid-May. The first was $1.5 million of another deep 
discount callable. The FHLB 3.20% matures 3/3/08, again matching our strategy of extending 
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maturities. The bond came at a yield of 5.36%. The second purchase was $3mm of a current 
coupon callable. The FHLMC 5.50% matures 11/23/07 and is callable every quarter starting 
8/23/06. While this bond is more likely to be called, the 5.50% yield was very attractive 
compared to other alternatives. 

 Two more purchases were made in June. The first was $3.076mm of an FFCB 2.52% 
maturing 11/13/06 at a 5.31% yield. At only six months to maturity, this was the only short 
maturity bond purchased during the quarter. The second purchase was another discounted 
callable, $2mm par of a FHLB 4.00% maturing 6/10/08 at a yield to maturity of 5.59%. This 
bond matched the extension strategy and the low coupon greatly reduces the likelihood of 
the call being exercised.  

Outlook for the Third Quarter 2006:  

The Bloomberg economic survey completed at the end of June suggests that the economy has 
already begun to moderate. Second quarter GDP is forecast to have grown at around 3%, nearly 
half of the prior quarter’s growth rate, before slowing a bit further during the second half of the 
year. To add fodder to the expected moderation is the fact that 25% of U.S. mortgages are 
variable rate. This year, according to the Mortgage Bankers Association, $300 billion in home 
loans will reprice for the first time and greatly increase fixed monthly payments. Next year, $1 
trillion will reprice. ARM holders may opt into a fixed-rate mortgage, but all this does is stem the 
damage, the monthly payment still increases. Fed officials should be walking the precarious line 
between squelching emerging price pressures and allowing for adequate economic growth. 
Instead, they’re predominantly focused on inflation, as evidenced by the unusually high amount of 
decidedly hawkish public speaking by Fed officials during the quarter.            

As long as the Fed keeps telling investors what they intend to do, short-term rate projections 
should be fairly easy. The Fed, and the bond market seem to be nearly certain of another 25 
basis point move in August. This would take overnight rates to 5.5%. A year ago, it would have 
been inconceivable to many economists that the Fed would take interest rates from 1.00% to 
5.50% while crude oil prices averaged above $70 per barrel, but right or wrong, the bond market 
has positioned itself for even more rate hikes. Several Wall Street firms have revised forecasts 
sharply higher with Lehman now calling for a 5.75% funds rate and JP Morgan Chase expecting 
6%. By contrast, the same Bloomberg economist survey that predicted a slowing of the economy 
in the months ahead, also expects a corresponding easing of interest rates within the year. In 
fact, if the survey forecast pans out, bond yields may have already peaked. The median fed funds 
forecast for each of the next four quarters is 5.25%, 5.25%, 5.25% and 5.00% while the two year 
T-note yield is expected to average 5.15%, 5.13%, 5.05% and 5.02%. It’s impossible to 
determine whether economist surveys or market forces prove the better prognosticator, but 
rational thought is on the side of the economists. If the Fed does overshoot, it won’t be the first 
time, and if they do, the easing could start sooner rather than later.  

Projected Strategy for the Third Quarter 2006:  

With the end to Fed rate hikes in view we may have already seen the peak in rates for this cycle. 
To the extent possible investment maturities should be extended into the 24 to 36 month range. 
History tells us that the peak in yields will precede the peak in the fed funds rate. The yield curve 
will anticipate future Fed moves, and investors will want to lock in today’s high yields before the 
market begins pricing in the possibility of future rate cuts.  We acknowledge the possibility that 
the Fed may raise rates further, but we need to balance this against the risk of falling rates in the 
intermediate term by locking in longer term yields where possible. 



Town of Addison
Portfolio Composition

June 30, 2006

Pie chart w/ Issuer breakdown goes here
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Town of Addison
Benchmark Comparison

June 30, 2006

Notes: 1.) Benchmark data for TexPool is the monthly average yield.
2.) CMT stands for Constant Maturity Treasury.  This data is published in Federal Reserve Statistical Release H.15 and

represents an average of all actively traded Treasury securities having that time remaining until maturity. This is a
standard industry benchmark for Treasury securities.

3.) The CMT benchmarks are moving averages. The 3-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 3 months, the
6-month CMT is the daily average for the previous 6 months, and the 1-year CMT is the daily average for the
previous 12-months.
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Town of Addison
Pooled Funds

FIXED INCOME DISTRIBUTION
June 30, 2006

Summary Information

Totals Weighted Averages
Par Value  38,006,944.97 Average YTM 4.668
Market Value  37,552,654.44 Average Maturity (yrs) 0.9
Adjusted Cost  37,710,501.75 Average Coupon (%) 3.992
Net Gain/Loss  -157,847.31 Average Duration 0.9
Annual Income  1,515,587.00
Number of Issues  13

Distribution by Maturity

% Bond Average Average Average
Maturity Number Mkt Value Holdings Y T M Coupon Duration

0 - 3 Months 3 10,414,069.97 27.7 3.982 3.988% 0.060

3 - 6 Months 2 6,021,778.75 16.0 4.221 2.812% 0.338

9 - 12 Months 1 2,966,250.00 7.9 4.664 4.000% 0.734

1 - 2 Years 7 18,150,555.72 48.3 5.171 4.384% 1.526



 
 

Town of Addison
DETAIL OF SECURITY HOLDINGS

As of June 30, 2006

Security Security Settlement Maturity Next Call Purchase Purchase Market Market Accrued Days to Days to Yield to Yield to
Description CUSIP Coupon Date Date Date Par Value Price Cost Book Value Price Value Interest Maturity Next Call Maturity Next Call

Pooled Funds
TEXPOOL texpool 5.002 5,930,944.97 100.000 5,930,944.97 5,930,944.97 100.000 5,930,944.97 0.00 1 5.002
FHLB 3133X07J2 2.570 08-18-03 08-18-06 3,000,000.00 100.000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 99.625 2,988,750.00 28,484.17 49 2.570
FHLB 3133X3U84 2.800 02-25-04 08-25-06 1,500,000.00 100.000 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 99.625 1,494,375.00 14,700.00 56 2.800
FNMA 3136F6GH6 3.110 10-27-04 10-27-06 07-27-06 3,000,000.00 99.950 2,998,500.00 2,999,757.53 99.250 2,977,500.00 16,586.67 119 27 3.136 3.141
FFCB 31331TQQ7 2.520 06-12-06 11-13-06 3,076,000.00 98.856 3,040,810.56 3,045,152.11 98.969 3,044,278.75 29,714.16 136 5.315
FHLB 3133XB6F7 4.000 01-19-06 04-05-07 3,000,000.00 99.188 2,975,628.00 2,984,605.44 98.875 2,966,250.00 28,666.67 279 4.693
FHLMC 3128X46H9 5.500 05-23-06 11-23-07 08-23-06 3,000,000.00 100.000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 99.779 2,993,384.86 17,416.67 511 54 5.500 5.500
FHLMC 3128X4WA5 5.000 12-28-05 12-28-07 3,000,000.00 100.000 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 99.098 2,972,952.12 1,250.00 546 5.000
FNMA 3136F7TB3 4.960 02-13-06 02-08-08 02-08-07 3,000,000.00 99.784 2,993,534.20 2,994,764.77 99.156 2,974,687.50 59,106.67 588 223 5.075 5.186
FNMA 3136F6YB9 4.000 01-11-06 02-25-08 08-25-06 3,000,000.00 98.390 2,951,700.00 2,962,368.82 97.531 2,925,937.50 42,000.00 605 56 4.805 6.674
FHLB 3133X4E49 3.200 05-22-06 03-03-08 07-03-06 1,500,000.00 96.365 1,445,475.00 1,448,827.68 96.406 1,446,093.75 15,733.33 612 3 5.365 36.178
FFCB 31331TWH0 3.240 04-17-06 03-17-08 07-17-06 3,000,000.00 96.336 2,890,080.00 2,901,864.16 96.375 2,891,250.00 28,080.00 626 17 5.273 18.525
FHLB 3133X9L40 4.000 06-20-06 06-10-08 07-10-06 2,000,000.00 97.066 1,941,320.00 1,942,216.27 97.312 1,946,250.00 4,666.67 711 10 5.591 58.462

3.992 38,006,944.97 99.123 37,667,992.73 37,710,501.75 98.818 37,552,654.44 286,404.99 335 4.668

GRAND TOTAL 3.992 38,006,944.97 99.123 37,667,992.73 37,710,501.75 98.818 37,552,654.44 286,404.99 335 4.668



 
 

Town of Addison
Pooled Funds

INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS
From 04-01-06 To 06-30-06

Settle Mature Call Unit
Date Security CUSIP Coupon Date Date Quantity Price Amount

PURCHASES
04-17-06 FFCB 31331TWH0 3.240 03-17-08 09-17-06 3,000,000 96.336 2,890,080.00

Accrued Interest 8,100.00
05-22-06 FHLB 3133X4E49 3.200 03-03-08 09-03-06 1,500,000 96.365 1,445,475.00

Accrued Interest 10,533.33
05-23-06 FHLMC 3128X46H9 5.500 11-23-07 08-23-06 3,000,000 100.000 3,000,000.00
06-12-06 FFCB 31331TQQ7 2.520 11-13-06 3,076,000 98.856 3,040,810.56

Accrued Interest 25,623.08
06-20-06 FHLB 3133X9L40 4.000 06-10-08 09-10-06 2,000,000 97.066 1,941,320.00

Accrued Interest 2,222.22
12,364,164.19

MATURITIES
04-12-06 FHLMC 3128X3XE8 2.700 04-12-06 01-12-05 3,000,000 100.000 3,000,000.00

Accrued Interest 40,500.00
04-30-06 U.S. T-Note 912828CF5 2.250 04-30-06 3,000,000 100.000 3,000,000.00

Accrued Interest 33,750.00
06-20-06 FHLMC 3128X4CQ2 3.700 06-20-06 03-20-07 2,580,000 100.000 2,580,000.00

Accrued Interest 47,730.00
06-30-06 U.S. T-Note 912828CM0 2.750 06-30-06 2,000,000 100.000 2,000,000.00

Accrued Interest 27,500.00
10,729,480.00



 
 

Town of Addison
EARNED INCOME

From 03-31-06 To 06-30-06

Beginning Ending Adjusted
Accrued Purchased Sold Interest Earned Accrued Amortization/ Earned
Interest Interest Interest Received Interest Interest Accretion Income

Pooled Funds
TEXPOOL  (texpool) 0.00 0.00 0.00 -91,595.52 91,595.52 0.00 0.00 91,595.52
FHLMC  2.700% Due 04-12-06 (3128x3xe8) 38,025.00 0.00 -40,500.00 0.00 2,475.00 0.00 0.00 2,475.00
U.S. T-Note  2.250% Due 04-30-06 (912828cf5) 28,342.54 0.00 -33,750.00 0.00 5,407.46 0.00 765.94 6,173.40
FHLMC  3.700% Due 06-20-06 (3128x4cq2) 26,781.83 0.00 -47,730.00 0.00 20,948.17 0.00 1,670.61 22,618.77
U.S. T-Note  2.750% Due 06-30-06 (912828cm0) 13,825.97 0.00 -27,500.00 0.00 13,674.03 0.00 4,481.67 18,155.71
FHLB  2.570% Due 08-18-06 (3133x07j2) 9,209.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,275.00 28,484.17 0.00 19,275.00
FHLB  2.800% Due 08-25-06 (3133x3u84) 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 14,700.00 0.00 10,500.00
FNMA  3.110% Due 10-27-06 (3136f6gh6) 39,911.67 0.00 0.00 -46,650.00 23,325.00 16,586.67 186.99 23,511.99
FFCB  2.520% Due 11-13-06 (31331tqq7) 0.00 25,623.08 0.00 0.00 4,091.08 29,714.16 4,341.55 8,432.63
FHLB  4.000% Due 04-05-07 (3133xb6f7) 58,666.67 0.00 0.00 -60,000.00 30,000.00 28,666.67 5,011.94 35,011.94
FHLMC  5.500% Due 11-23-07 (3128x46h9) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,416.67 17,416.67 0.00 17,416.67
FHLMC  5.000% Due 12-28-07 (3128x4wa5) 38,750.00 0.00 0.00 -75,000.00 37,500.00 1,250.00 0.00 37,500.00
FNMA  4.960% Due 02-08-08 (3136f7tb3) 21,906.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,200.00 59,106.67 811.46 38,011.46
FNMA  4.000% Due 02-25-08 (3136f6yb9) 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 42,000.00 5,677.56 35,677.56
FHLB  3.200% Due 03-03-08 (3133x4e49) 0.00 10,533.33 0.00 0.00 5,200.00 15,733.33 3,352.68 8,552.68
FFCB  3.240% Due 03-17-08 (31331twh0) 0.00 8,100.00 0.00 0.00 19,980.00 28,080.00 11,784.16 31,764.16
FHLB  4.000% Due 06-10-08 (3133x9l40) 0.00 2,222.22 0.00 0.00 2,444.45 4,666.67 896.27 3,340.71

291,619.51 46,478.63 -149,480.00 -273,245.52 371,032.38 286,404.99 38,980.83 410,013.20

GRAND TOTAL 291,619.51 46,478.63 -149,480.00 -273,245.52 371,032.38 286,404.99 38,980.83 410,013.20






































































































































































































	Agenda
	#WS1 - Presentation of city manager's recommended 2006-07 budgets for the Airport and Utility funds.
	#2a - Minutes
	#2b - Allied Builders
	#2c- Northstar Construction, Inc.
	#2d - Sanitary sewer line at Talisker Apartments and Lake Forest Drive
	#R3 - Public Hearing on proposed tax rate
	#R4 - Quarterly Review for period ended June 30, 2006
	#R5 - Krause Advertising
	#R6 - Sign Ordinance - Stanley Pesking
	#R7 - Presentation of DART 2030 Transit System Plan
	#R8 - Resolution for DART 2030 Transit System Plan
	#R9 - City Manager's recommendation of non-profit agencies for the 2006-07 budget
	#R10 - Leadership Metrocrest program
	#R11 - Appointment to the Regional Transportation Council
	#R12 - Resolution to establish Citizen Advisory Committees
	#R13 - Appointments to the Citizens Advisory Committees
	#R14 - KPI Ground Lease
	#ES1 - Discussion to appoint City Secretary
	#ES2 - The City of Addison, Texas v. Transcontinental Realty Investors, Inc.
	#R15 - Appointment of City Secretary



